
Mixed Doubles Scratch

Pos Name Scr Series

Sarah Kebbell 780

Sean Dempsey 766

1546

Aoife Hall Chandler 719

Paul Chandler 784

1503

Hannah Masterson 740

Taylor Williams 736

1476

Doubles

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name Scr Series

Sean Staines 812 Abby McKeever 762

Taylor Williams 846 Hannah Masterson 845

1658 1607

Alan Bride 762 Elaine Lalor 736

Fran Puzzuoli 873 Dymphna Kestell 754

1635 1490

Paddy Dunne 690 Martina Shortt 720

Aidan Byrne 908 Aimee Kellegher 743

1598 1463

Singles

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name Scr Series

1 Taylor Williams 1118 1 Aoife Hall Chandler 924

2 Paul Chandler 1105 2 Abby McKeever 923

3 Aidan Byrne 1062 3 Sarah Kebbell 892

Trios

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name Scr Series

Paul Chandler 632 Donna Brady 539

Anthony Byrne 555 Sarah Kebbell 461

Jason Byrnes 583 Aimee Kellegher 573

1770 1573

Eoghain Lebioda 583 Abby McKeever 461

Sean Dempsey 579 Laura Grant 457

Aidan Byrne 524 Hannah Masterson 619

1686 1537

Sean Staines 586 Elaine Kelly 455

Gavin Fox 525 Martina Shortt 513

Taylor Williams 573 Aoife Hall Chandler 491

1684 1459

Ladies

Ladies

Ladies

Mens

Mens

Mens

1

2

3

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

3



Team

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name Scr Series

Adam Martin 554 Donna Brady 547

Taylor Williams 578 Elaine Lalor 543

Fran Puzzuoli 660 Dymphna Kestell 553

Alan Bride 596 Sarah Kebbell 588

2388 2231

Sean Staines 636 Elaine Kelly 520

Martin McKeever 568 Aimee Kellegher 542

Colum Staines 468 Martina Shortt 566

David Staines 556 Aoife Hall Chandler 563

2228 2191

Gavin Fox 522 Abby McKeever 471

Anthony Byrne 546 Ciara Lawlor 484

Paul Chandler 631 Laura Grant 503

Jason Byrnes 500 Hannah Masterson 556

2199 2014

High Game - Ladies 247 Emma Lawlor (Singles)

High Game  - Mens 300 Taylor Williams (singles)

All Events

Pos Name Total Pos Name Total

1 Paul Chandler 3148 1 Hannah Masterson 2883

2 Taylor Williams 3115 2 Aoife Hall Chandler 2703

3 Aidan Byrne 3089 3 Sarah Kebbell 2693

4 Fran Puzzuoli 3004 4 Martina Shortt 2681

5 Sean Dempsey 2902

6 Sean Staines 2877

Finals

Pos Name Total Pos Name Total

1 Taylor Williams 5027 1 Hannah Masterson 4553

2 Aidan Byrne 4854 2 Aimee Kellegher 4389

3 Fran Puzzuoli 4782 3 Sarah Kebbell 4335

4 Paul Chandler 4751 4 Aoife Hall Chandler 4259

5 Sean Dempsey 4533

6 Sean Staines 4420

LadiesMens

Mens Ladies

Mens Ladies

1 1

2 2

3 3



I.T.B.A. 57th National Championships 2023

Position Entry PosName C/F Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Total Diff

1 2 Taylor Williams 3115 201 241 266 165 206 179 192 205 257 5027 0

2 3 Aidan Byrne 3089 214 213 246 171 131 163 193 234 200 4854 -173

3 4 Fran Puzzuoli 3004 200 235 205 193 165 189 191 206 194 4782 -245

4 1 Paul Chandler 3148 203 175 140 161 192 181 178 170 203 4751 -276

5 5 Sean Dempsey 2902 206 168 164 171 182 229 156 172 183 4533 -494

6 6 Sean Staines 2877 147 162 153 143 153 192 211 190 192 4420 -607

12/02/2023 15:40



I.T.B.A. 57th National Championships 2023

Position Entry PosName C/F Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Total Diff

1 1 Hannah Masterson 2883 174 222 168 187 189 172 205 191 162 4553 0

2 5 Aimee Kellegher 2678 162 172 163 185 221 186 191 217 214 4389 -164

3 3 Sarah Kebbell 2693 183 171 152 176 199 174 184 180 223 4335 -218

4 2 Aoife Hall Chandler 2703 179 213 147 205 175 157 166 165 149 4259 -294

12/02/2023 15:54
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Scr

Position Name

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

5

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3 Average Series

1 Paul Chandler 227 200 214 186 278 190 196 158 236 184 223 225 213 204 214 209.87 3148

2 Taylor Williams 227 300 202 211 178 208 196 226 216 151 207 215 182 174 222 207.67 3115

3 Aidan Byrne 194 211 208 224 225 200 259 214 235 162 183 179 212 192 191 205.93 3089

4 Fran Puzzuoli 201 152 200 191 214 237 180 244 212 134 188 191 222 237 201 200.27 3004

5 Sean Dempsey 182 216 213 216 177 217 123 241 166 181 162 236 204 189 179 193.47 2902

6 Sean Staines 208 167 183 124 161 184 192 217 219 222 197 167 254 190 192 191.80 2877

7 Jason Byrnes 173 199 270 190 198 173 178 204 201 231 169 183 180 184 136 191.27 2869

8 Eoghain Lebioda 203 196 147 153 202 217 177 203 190 185 174 224 163 182 155 184.73 2771

9 Alan Bride 188 160 168 152 171 165 172 236 189 190 182 166 191 194 211 182.33 2735

10 Adam Martin 193 146 172 147 182 191 197 175 179 208 150 189 151 190 213 178.87 2683

11 David Staines 177 142 165 160 159 173 184 177 160 211 181 186 182 224 150 175.40 2631

12 Paddy Dunne 190 175 174 141 175 152 172 214 152 170 189 150 155 178 173 170.67 2560

13 Gavin Fox 155 158 214 180 115 196 155 116 207 167 182 176 172 182 168 169.53 2543

14 Anthony Byrne 147 149 144 200 147 178 163 187 125 224 212 119 168 191 187 169.40 2541

15 Paddy Gibbons 160 146 190 178 172 151 171 140 204 173 190 181 166 127 125 164.93 2474

16 Andrew Grant 145 176 152 169 171 144 156 170 192 126 187 132 184 190 140 162.27 2434

17 Colum Staines 173 168 188 177 137 124 147 193 223 138 141 146 147 160 161 161.53 2423

18 Martin McKeever 0 0 0 0 0 172 182 148 209 156 154 136 197 213 158 172.50 1725

19 Brendan Brady 0 0 0 0 0 212 140 131 198 0 0 0 196 168 186 175.86 1231

20 Serge Podoba 158 154 234 198 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180.80 904

21 Janis Stepitis 173 171 195 174 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174.60 873

22 Alex Zuks 178 167 151 138 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160.20 801

23 Kieran Shortt 0 0 0 0 0 166 163 190 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 177.75 711

24 Peter Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 157 137 157.00 471

All Events Men
Singles Doubles Trios Team

12/02/2023 11:54
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Position Name

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

5

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3 Avge.

Scr 

Series

1 Hannah Masterson 169 177 177 168 172 206 224 202 213 167 226 226 132 186 238 192.20 2883

2 Aoife Hall Chandler 198 171 181 204 170 174 201 179 171 171 151 169 173 173 217 180.20 2703

3 Sarah Kebbell 209 157 168 175 183 173 154 214 211 198 129 134 229 201 158 179.53 2693

4 Martina Shortt 170 195 181 126 210 179 169 179 193 167 187 159 195 191 180 178.73 2681

5 Aimee Kellegher 119 151 154 182 214 222 178 149 194 213 157 203 209 161 172 178.53 2678

6 Donna Brady 201 170 152 180 170 183 163 143 180 183 192 164 177 177 193 175.20 2628

7 Abby McKeever 163 164 167 236 193 161 169 198 234 139 168 154 160 151 160 174.47 2617

8 Elaine Kelly 182 174 165 180 186 182 197 187 155 169 122 164 164 158 198 172.20 2583

9 Laura Grant 183 151 164 188 156 162 160 157 157 181 160 116 130 169 204 162.53 2438

10 Dymphna Kestell 0 0 0 0 0 176 189 202 187 0 0 0 176 191 186 186.71 1307

11 Elaine Lalor 0 0 0 0 0 220 157 156 203 0 0 0 180 171 192 182.71 1279

12 Ciara Lawlor 0 0 0 0 0 153 156 210 159 0 0 0 163 153 168 166.00 1162

13 Emma Lawlor 124 247 146 170 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169.60 848

All Events Ladies
TriosSingles Doubles Team

12/02/2023 11:55
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Values

Position Name  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Average  Scr Series

Sarah Kebbell 152 227 169 232 195.00 780

Sean Dempsey 206 195 159 206 191.50 766

358 422 328 438 386.50 1546

Aoife Hall Chandler 174 172 210 163 179.75 719

Paul Chandler 187 176 241 180 196.00 784

361 348 451 343 375.75 1503

Hannah Masterson 183 140 227 190 185.00 740

Taylor Williams 195 162 193 186 184.00 736

378 302 420 376 369.00 1476

Emma Lawlor 176 139 179 137 157.75 631

Sean Staines 195 207 194 225 205.25 821

371 346 373 362 363.00 1452

Andrew Grant 172 170 190 201 183.25 733

Laura Grant 185 216 146 168 178.75 715

357 386 336 369 362.00 1448

Donna Brady 166 193 167 137 165.75 663

Aidan Byrne 207 189 211 177 196.00 784

373 382 378 314 361.75 1447

Martina Shortt 143 163 156 172 158.50 634

Kieran Shortt 212 149 172 199 183.00 732

355 312 328 371 341.50 1366

Dymphna Kestell 174 145 162 204 171.25 685

Paddy Dunne 198 130 206 129 165.75 663

372 275 368 333 337.00 1348

Abby McKeever 152 162 157 188 164.75 659

Eoghain Lebioda 159 184 180 149 168.00 672

311 346 337 337 332.75 1331

Colum Staines 130 118 243 149 160.00 640

Ciara Lawlor 125 92 133 152 125.50 502

255 210 376 301 285.50 1142

9

10

5

6

7

8

Mixed Doubles

1

2

3

4

09/02/2023 22:16
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Pos Lane Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series

1 3 Taylor Williams 227 300 202 211 178 223.60 1118

2 1 Paul Chandler 227 200 214 186 278 221.00 1105

3 4 Aidan Byrne 194 211 208 224 225 212.40 1062

4 6 Jason Byrnes 173 199 270 190 198 206.00 1030

5 1 Sean Dempsey 182 216 213 216 177 200.80 1004

6 2 Fran Puzzuoli 201 152 200 191 214 191.60 958

7 4 Serge Podoba 158 154 234 198 160 180.80 904

8 5 Eoghain Lebioda 203 196 147 153 202 180.20 901

9 8 Janis Stepitis 173 171 195 174 160 174.60 873

10 5 Paddy Dunne 190 175 174 141 175 171.00 855

11 7 Paddy Gibbons 160 146 190 178 172 169.20 846

12 9 Sean Staines 208 167 183 124 161 168.60 843

13 8 Colum Staines 173 168 188 177 137 168.60 843

14 9 Adam Martin 193 146 172 147 182 168.00 840

15 7 Alan Bride 188 160 168 152 171 167.80 839

16 10 Gavin Fox 155 158 214 180 115 164.40 822

17 2 Andrew Grant 145 176 152 169 171 162.60 813

18 6 David Staines 177 142 165 160 159 160.60 803

19 10 Alex Zuks 178 167 151 138 167 160.20 801

20 3 Anthony Byrne 147 149 144 200 147 157.40 787

Mens Singles

11/02/2023 11:33
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Pos Lane Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series

1 1 Aoife Hall Chandler 198 171 181 204 170 184.80 924

2 3 Abby McKeever 163 164 167 236 193 184.60 923

3 7 Sarah Kebbell 209 157 168 175 183 178.40 892

4 8 Elaine Kelly 182 174 165 180 186 177.40 887

5 10 Martina Shortt 170 195 181 126 210 176.40 882

6 4 Donna Brady 201 170 152 180 170 174.60 873

7 9 Hannah Masterson 169 177 177 168 172 172.60 863

8 6 Emma Lawlor 124 247 146 170 161 169.60 848

9 2 Laura Grant 183 151 164 188 156 168.40 842

10 5 Aimee Kellegher 119 151 154 182 214 164.00 820

Ladies Singles

11/02/2023 13:44
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Values

Position Name  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Average  Scr Series

Sean Staines 184 192 217 219 203.00 812

Taylor Williams 208 196 226 216 211.50 846

392 388 443 435 414.50 1658

Alan Bride 165 172 236 189 190.50 762

Fran Puzzuoli 237 180 244 212 218.25 873

402 352 480 401 408.75 1635

Paddy Dunne 152 172 214 152 172.50 690

Aidan Byrne 200 259 214 235 227.00 908

352 431 428 387 399.50 1598

Sean Dempsey 217 123 241 166 186.75 747

Eoghain Lebioda 217 177 203 190 196.75 787

434 300 444 356 383.50 1534

Adam Martin 191 197 175 179 185.50 742

Kieran Shortt 166 163 190 192 177.75 711

357 360 365 371 363.25 1453

Anthony Byrne 178 163 187 125 163.25 653

Paul Chandler 190 196 158 236 195.00 780

368 359 345 361 358.25 1433

Gavin Fox 196 155 116 207 168.50 674

Jason Byrnes 173 178 204 201 189.00 756

369 333 320 408 357.50 1430

Martin McKeever 172 182 148 209 177.75 711

Brendan Brady 212 140 131 198 170.25 681

384 322 279 407 348.00 1392

Colum Staines 124 147 193 223 171.75 687

David Staines 173 184 177 160 173.50 694

297 331 370 383 345.25 1381

Paddy Gibbons 151 171 140 204 166.50 666

Andrew Grant 144 156 170 192 165.50 662

295 327 310 396 332.00 1328

Mens Doubles

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4
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Values

Position Name  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Average  Scr Series

Abby McKeever 161 169 198 234 190.50 762

Hannah Masterson 206 224 202 213 211.25 845

367 393 400 447 401.75 1607

Elaine Lalor 220 157 156 203 184.00 736

Dymphna Kestell 176 189 202 187 188.50 754

396 346 358 390 372.50 1490

Martina Shortt 179 169 179 193 180.00 720

Aimee Kellegher 222 178 149 194 185.75 743

401 347 328 387 365.75 1463

Elaine Kelly 182 197 187 155 180.25 721

Aoife Hall Chandler 174 201 179 171 181.25 725

356 398 366 326 361.50 1446

Donna Brady 183 163 143 180 167.25 669

Sarah Kebbell 173 154 214 211 188.00 752

356 317 357 391 355.25 1421

Ciara Lawlor 153 156 210 159 169.50 678

Laura Grant 162 160 157 157 159.00 636

315 316 367 316 328.50 1314

Ladies Doubles

1

2

3

4

5

6

10/02/2023 20:59
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Values

Pos Name  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Paul Chandler 184 223 225 210.67 632

Anthony Byrne 224 212 119 185.00 555

Jason Byrnes 231 169 183 194.33 583

639 604 527 590.00 1770

Eoghain Lebioda 185 174 224 194.33 583

Sean Dempsey 181 162 236 193.00 579

Aidan Byrne 162 183 179 174.67 524

528 519 639 562.00 1686

Sean Staines 222 197 167 195.33 586

Gavin Fox 167 182 176 175.00 525

Taylor Williams 151 207 215 191.00 573

540 586 558 561.33 1684

Adam Martin 208 150 189 182.33 547

Fran Puzzuoli 134 188 191 171.00 513

Alan Bride 190 182 166 179.33 538

532 520 546 532.67 1598

Andrew Grant 126 187 132 148.33 445

Paddy Gibbons 173 190 181 181.33 544

Paddy Dunne 170 189 150 169.67 509

469 566 463 499.33 1498

Colum Staines 138 141 146 141.67 425

Martin McKeever 156 154 136 148.67 446

David Staines 211 181 186 192.67 578

505 476 468 483.00 1449

Serge Podpba 145 164 141 150.00 450

Janis Stepitis 160 168 136 154.67 464

Alex Zuks 150 140 199 163.00 489

455 472 476 467.67 1403

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Mens Trios

11/02/2023 16:39
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Values

Pos Name  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Donna Brady 183 192 164 179.67 539

Sarah Kebbell 198 129 134 153.67 461

Aimee Kellegher 213 157 203 191.00 573

594 478 501 524.33 1573

Abby McKeever 139 168 154 153.67 461

Laura Grant 181 160 116 152.33 457

Hannah Masterson 167 226 226 206.33 619

487 554 496 512.33 1537

Elaine Kelly 169 122 164 151.67 455

Martina Shortt 167 187 159 171.00 513

Aoife Hall Chandler 171 151 169 163.67 491

507 460 492 486.33 1459

1

2

3

Ladies Trios

11/02/2023 16:37



I.T.B.A  57th National Championships  2023

Values

Pos Name  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Adam Martin 151 190 213 184.67 554

Taylor Williams 182 174 222 192.67 578

Fran Puzzuoli 222 237 201 220.00 660

Alan Bride 191 194 211 198.67 596

746 795 847 796.00 2388

Sean Staines 254 190 192 212.00 636

Martin McKeever 197 213 158 189.33 568

Colum Staines 147 160 161 156.00 468

David Staines 182 224 150 185.33 556

780 787 661 742.67 2228

Gavin Fox 172 182 168 174.00 522

Anthony Byrne 168 191 187 182.00 546

Paul Chandler 213 204 214 210.33 631

Jason Byrnes 180 184 136 166.67 500

733 761 705 733.00 2199

Paddy Dunne 155 178 173 168.67 506

Eoghain Lebioda 163 182 155 166.67 500

Sean Dempsey 204 189 179 190.67 572

Aidan Byrne 212 192 191 198.33 595

734 741 698 724.33 2173

Paddy Gibbons 166 127 125 139.33 418

Andrew Grant 184 190 140 171.33 514

Peter Murphy 177 157 137 157.00 471

Brendan Brady 196 168 186 183.33 550

723 642 588 651.00 1953

4

5

1

2

3

Mens Team

12/02/2023 11:51
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Values

Pos Name  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Donna Brady 177 177 193 182.33 547

Elaine Lalor 180 171 192 181.00 543

Dymphna Kestell 176 191 186 184.33 553

Sarah Kebbell 229 201 158 196.00 588

762 740 729 743.67 2231

Elaine Kelly 164 158 198 173.33 520

Aimee Kellegher 209 161 172 180.67 542

Martina Shortt 195 191 180 188.67 566

Aoife Hall Chandler 173 173 217 187.67 563

741 683 767 730.33 2191

Abby McKeever 160 151 160 157.00 471

Ciara Lawlor 163 153 168 161.33 484

Laura Grant 130 169 204 167.67 503

Hannah Masterson 132 186 238 185.33 556

585 659 770 671.33 2014

1

2

3

Ladies Team

12/02/2023 11:53


